Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
10715 Springdale Ave., #4, Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 Tel: 888.287.9228 Fax: 888.258.9183 www.alphalite.us
Page 1 of 2
Project Name
catalog No.
tyPe
Note
Date

When operated in high ambient conditions, the HBA is supported by
a 5 yr/55°C and 3 yr/65°C ballast warranty for T5 configurations.
oRDERIng InFoRMAtIon
Quick Ship Product
HBA
Alpha Series
Fluorescent High Bay
632, 432, 654, 454
Sample number: HBA-654-UnV-ISH
HBA
Series
HBA =
Alpha Series
Commercial
High Bay
# of Lamps
4 Lamps
6 Lamps
(not included)
Individual Lamp
Wattage
54 = 54W T5/HO
Ballast Starting
Method
PS = Programmed
Start
Ballast Factor
N = Normal
Ballast type
(Blank) = T8 Electronic,
Fixed Output, THD < 10%
Voltage
UNV = 120-277V
UnV IS H (Blank)6 54
Accessories (order separately)
WG = Wire Guard
Y-Toggle/10 = Y-mounting tool, #2 cable, 10’
OS = Occupancy Sensor
LN = Lens
HBA
LAMP conFIgURAtIon DIMEnSIon toP VIEW
X = 2.5” [63.5mm]
Y = 2.5” [63.5mm] 48” [1220mm]
14.2” [361mm]
48” [1220mm]
19.2” [488mm]
2.7” [68mm]
11.8” [300mm]
Y Y Y
2.7” [68mm]
16.8” [427mm]
X X X XX
Photometrics
ALPHA SERIES FLUoREScEnt HIgH BAy
HBA-654
(2) Electronic Ballast,
High BF
(6) F54T5/841HO
54W T5 lamps, 4400 lumens
Spacing criterion:
(II) 1.3 x mounting height, ( )
1.3 x mounting height Efficiency
93.3%
Candlepower